As used in this paragraph, "appointed or employed full time" means 237 

any person, other than a deputy sheriff or municipal law 238 

enforcement officer, who is receiving gross compensation for his 239 

or her duties as a law enforcement officer of Two Hundred Fifty 240 

Dollars ($250.00) or more per week or One Thousand Seventy-five 241 

Dollars ($1,075.00) or more per month; for a deputy sheriff or 242 

municipal law enforcement officer, the term "appointed or employed 243 

full time" means a deputy sheriff or municipal law enforcement 244 

officer who is receiving gross compensation for his or her duties 245 

as a law enforcement officer of Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars 246 

($475.00) or more per week or Two Thousand Fifty Dollars 247 

($2,050.00) or more per month. 248 

(d)  "Part-time law enforcement officer" shall mean any 249 

person appointed or employed in a part-time, reserve or auxiliary 250 

capacity by the state or any political subdivision thereof, by the 251

[...]

than a deputy sheriff or municipal law enforcement officer, who is 264 

performing such duties at any time whether or not they receive any 265 

compensation for duties as a law enforcement officer provided that 266 

such compensation is less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) 267 

per week or One Thousand Seventy-five Dollars ($1,075.00) per 268 

month; for a deputy sheriff or municipal law enforcement officer, 269 

the term "appointed or employed" means a deputy sheriff or 270 

municipal law enforcement officer who is performing such duties at 271 

any time whether or not they receive any compensation for duties 272 

as a law enforcement officer provided that such compensation is 273 

less than Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($475.00) per week or 274 

Two Thousand Fifty Dollars ($2,050.00) per month. 275 

ST:  Independent schools; authorize the creation 
of police departments. 

(e)  "Law enforcement trainee" shall mean any person 276 

appointed or employed in a full-time, part-time, reserve or 277